### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Information Handling Services, Inc.		05/07/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IHS Global, Inc.
Street Address:	15 Inverness Way East
City:	Englewood
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80112
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 53

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77261958	IHS STANDARDS EXPERT
Registration Number:	1066116	PETROLEUM INFORMATION
Registration Number:	1295202	TENROC
Registration Number:	1292227	PETROLEUM FRONTIERS
Registration Number:	1703016	MIPD
Registration Number:	1873648	SUBPUMP
Registration Number:	1991960	SCOUT
Registration Number:	1986826	P2000
Registration Number:	2008294	SCOUT EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2334106	POWERTOOLS
Registration Number:	2475059	PI/DWIGHTS PLUS
Registration Number:	2661152	SPATIAL EXPLORER
Registration Number:	2442473	WORLD GEOPHYSICAL NEWS
Registration Number:	2506253	HAZSEARCH
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 003804 FRAME: 0128

900109984

Registration Number:	2859656	PERSPECTIVE
Registration Number:	3180671	PVTLIB
Registration Number:	3180672	PERFORM
Registration Number:	3180673	OILWAT/GASWAT
Registration Number:	3180697	PIPESOFT-2
Registration Number:	3183825	PETRA
Registration Number:	3183828	GEOPLUS CORPORATION
Registration Number:	0904341	HOT SPECS
Registration Number:	1094689	IHS
Registration Number:	1225268	ТІ
Registration Number:	1309306	
Registration Number:	1541274	HAYSTACK
Registration Number:	1585045	INFORMATION HANDLING SERVICES
Registration Number:	1630511	DIGEST
Registration Number:	1647440	INTERNATIONAL PLASTICS SELECTOR
Registration Number:	1667519	HOT SPECS
Registration Number:	1708980	TECH CONNECT
Registration Number:	1769884	
Registration Number:	1774222	
Registration Number:	1803243	IHS
Registration Number:	1826245	IHS
Registration Number:	2501512	CATALOGXPRESS
Registration Number:	2527486	IHS TECH CONNECT
Registration Number:	2558704	IHS TECH CONNECT
Registration Number:	2558705	IHS TECHCONNECT
Registration Number:	2575510	TECHNICAL DOCUMENT CENTER
Registration Number:	2585311	NUCAFE
Registration Number:	2590908	AV-DATA
Registration Number:	2594154	GLOBAL ENGINEERING DOCUMENTS
Registration Number:	2609274	GLOBAL ENGINEERING DOCUMENTS
Registration Number:	2713111	IHS INTRA/SPEX
Registration Number:	2720727	IHS UNIVERSAL PARTS CENTER
Registration Number:	2856303	IHS TECHCONNECT
Registration Number:	2908086	
Registration Number:	2943450	IHS ENERGY
-		TRADEMARK

REEL: 003804 FRAME: 0129

Registration Number:	3168779	THE SOURCE FOR CRITICAL INFORMATION AND INSIGHT
Registration Number:	3174210	IHS
Registration Number:	3186441	IHS ENERDEQ
Registration Number:	3306823	IHS FASTENERS ECATALOG

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)607-3600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-607-3500

Email: trademarkdnvr@faegre.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer D. Collins
Address Line 1: 1700 Lincoln Street
Address Line 2: 3200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80203-4532

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	79527-340081
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer D. Collins
Signature:	/Jennifer D. Collins/
Date:	06/26/2008

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=IHS International Inc Name Change#page1.tif source=IHS International Inc Name Change#page2.tif source=IHS GLOBAL Certificate of Correction DE#page1.tif source=IHS GLOBAL Certificate of Correction DE#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003804 FRAME: 0130



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INFORMATION HANDLING
SERVICES INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INFORMATION HANDLING
SERVICES INC." TO "IHS INTERNATIONAL INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE
ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2008, AT 6:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2096160 8100

080018569
You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6291989

DATE: 01-07-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003804 FRAME: 0131

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:47 PM 01/07/2008 FILED 06:16 PM 01/07/2008 SRV 080018569 - 2096160 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General
Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:
FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of
Information Handling Services Inc.
resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:
<b>RESOLVED</b> , that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
by changing the Article thereof numbered "" so that, as
amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:
l. The name of the corporation is "IHS International Inc."
SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.  THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be
signed this 4th day of January , 20 08.
By:
Name: Stephen Green
Print or Type



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF "IHS INTERNATIONAL INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IHS INTERNATIONAL INC." TO "IHS GLOBAL INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2008, AT 3:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2096160 8100

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6575124

DATE: 05-07-08

Darriet Smith Hindre

TRADEMARK REEL: 003804 FRAME: 0133

080515654

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:31 PM 05/07/2008 FILED 03:30 PM 05/07/2008 SRV 080515654 - 2096160 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

internati	ional Inc.			, a
		inder and by vi	irtue of the General Corporation L	aw of
HEREBY (	CERTIFY:			
		is IHS Inte	ernational Inc.	
and that sai	d Certificate requ	State of Delay ires correction	ware on January 7, 2008 as permitted by Section 103 of the	<del></del>
The inaccur	racy or defect of s	said Certificate	is: (must be specific)	
			was incorrectly set fo	rth
Article 1.		of the Certifi	icate is corrected to read as follow	s:
1. The	name of the	corporation	on is "IHS Global Inc."	
ITNESS W	HEREOF, said of	By:Name:_Step	Authorized Officer phen Green  Print or Type	ection
	ation organizate of Delawa HEREBY ( The name of That a Certification of The Inaccurate of The Inacurate of The Inacurat	the of Delaware.  HEREBY CERTIFY: The name of the corporation That a Certificate of Amend  was filed by the Secretary of and that said Certificate requestion Law of the inaccuracy or defect of some of the color of the name of the color of the color of the color of the inaccuration.  Article 1.  1. The name of the color of the inaccuration of the color of the inaccuration of the inaccuration.	ation organized and existing under and by vote of Delaware.  HEREBY CERTIFY: The name of the corporation is IHS Interest and that a Certificate of Amendment  (Title of Certificate of Delaward that said Certificate requires corrections General Corporation Law of the State of Delaward that said Certificate requires corrections General Corporation Law of the State of Delaward that said Certificate to the inaccuracy or defect of said Certificate.  "The name of the corporation as IHS International Inc."  Article 1 of the Certificate of	ation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Late of Delaware.  HEREBY CERTIFY: The name of the corporation is IHS International Inc.  That a Certificate of Amendment  (Title of Certificate Being Corrected)  was filed by the Secretary of State of Delaware on January 7, 2008  and that said Certificate requires correction as permitted by Section 103 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.  The inaccuracy or defect of said Certificate is: (must be specific)  "The name of the corporation was incorrectly set fo as IHS International Inc."  Article 1 of the Certificate is corrected to read as follow  1. The name of the corporation is "IHS Global Inc."  ITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this Certificate of Corrected day of May, A.D